



James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 315 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3683 · 301-858-3683 800-492-7122 Ext. 3683 Justin.Ready@senate.state.md.us

THE SENATE OF MARYLAND ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

February 17, 2022

The Honorable Paul Pinsky Miller Senate Office Building 2 West Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Chairman Pinksy, Vice Chair Kagan and members of the Environmental, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee.

The Carroll County Senate Delegation supports Senate Bill 545, Carroll County - Commissioners - Compensation and Benefits. The Carroll County Senators voted 2-0 in favor of the bill with one abstention.

Sincerely,

Senator Justin Ready Carroll County Senate Chairman